Westmont (2-0, 0-0) -vs- Occidental College (0-0, 0-0)
11/04/17 at Eagle Rock, CA

Date: 11/04/17 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Tme 0, s westmont m[ s e
Occidental College 38 24 62
Westmont 69
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21  Karczewski,Gerald * 40 4-13 2-8 7-11 2-3 5 2 1 2 0 1 17
10 Harman,Sean * 40 5-12 2-5 4-6 2-3 5 1 3 0 (0] 1 16
35 Jervis,Zac * 40 5-8 0-0 3-5 1-8 9 3 4 1 0 0 13
25 Nwachie,Olisa * 31 4-6 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 5 (0] 0 0 0 11
30 Gunn,David * 27 2-6 0-0 0-2 2-3 5 0 2 1 0 0 4
33 Blanton,Noah 16 1-2 0-1 4-6 1-4 5 1 (0] 0 0 0 6
13  Shelmidine,Gage 1 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
22 Courtman,Landon 0 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
34  Okhotin,Ben 5 0-5 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
11  Hudgins,Maxwell 0+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 (0} 0 0
12  Scalmanini,Kyle 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-53 4-17 23-37 9-25 34 14 11 6 0 2 69
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-32 37.50 % 3-10 30.00 % 6-10 60.00 %
Second Half 9-21 42.86 % 1-7 14.29 % 17-27 62.96 %
Total 21-53 39.6 % 4-17 23.5% 23-37 62.2%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: O
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 7 2nd-01:35
Occidental College 62
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Baines,Zach * 32 7-14 2-3 2-2 1-6 7 0 2 4 1 0 18
32 Kaneshiro,Ryan * 30 5-10 0-0 2-4 1-7 8 2 5 0 0 0o 12
20 DeWitz,Austin * 34 4-9 0-0 1-2 2-6 8 4 3 3 1 1 9
14 De La Fuente,lsaiah * 30 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 4 2 0 0 &
31 Yellin-Flaherty,Cale * 18 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 5 1 0 (0] 0 2
11  Sweeney,Tyler 17 4-6 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 8
23  Xu,Oliver 10 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 0] 0 0 5
12 Bonde,lan 5 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 &
22  Armstrong,Wesley 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 0 0 0 (0] 0 2
10 Adler,Jacob 18 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 (0] (0] 0 0
02  Burt-Murray,Solomon 0o+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 1 0 0 (0] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-54 4-9 6-10 5-23 28 24 17 12 2 1 62
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-29 58.62 % 2-3 66.67 % 2-3 66.67 %
Second Half 9-25 36.00 % 2-6 33.33% 4-7 57.14 %
Total 26-54 48.1 % 4-9 444 % 6-10 60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 2 Points in the Paint: 8

Points off Turnovers: 5

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 18

Largest Lead: 7 1st-16:15

Fast Break Points: O



Westmont 33

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Karczewski,Gerald 20 2-6 1-3 3-4 2-0 2 1 1 1 6] 1 8
10 Harman,Sean 20 3-8 2-5 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 0 8
35 Jervis,Zac 20 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 0 4
25 Nwachie,Olisa 20 34 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0] 0 0 0 8
30 Gunn,David 20 2-6 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 0 2 1 6] 0 4
33 Blanton,Noah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (0] 0 (0} 0 0
13  Shelmidine,Gage 0 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
22  Courtman,Landon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34  Okhotin,Ben 0 04 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0] 0 0 0 0
11  Hudgins,Maxwell 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0] 0 0 0 0
12  Scalmanini,Kyle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-32 3-10 6-10 6-10 16 5 8 5 (o} 1 33
37.5% 30.0 % 60.0 %
Occidental College 38
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Baines,Zach 14 5-9 1-1 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 1 1 0 11
32 Kaneshiro,Ryan 12 3-5 0-0 2-3 1-2 3 1 3 (0] 0 0 8
20  DeWitz,Austin 14 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 3 1 0 6
14 De La Fuente,lsaiah 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
31  Yellin-Flaherty,Cale 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 2
11  Sweeney,Tyler 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0] 0 0 0 0 4
23  Xu,Oliver 6 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 5
12 Bonde,lan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 (0} 0 0
22  Armstrong,Wesley 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 6] 6] 0 2
10 Adler,Jacob 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 (0} 0 0
2 Burt-Murray,Solomon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 17-29 2-3 2-3 3-12 15 8 9 6 2 0O 38
58.6 % 66.7 % 66.7 %



Westmont 36

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Karczewski,Gerald 20 2-7 1-5 4-7 0-3 3 1 0 1 6] 0 9
10 Harman,Sean 20 24 0-0 4-6 1-1 2 0 1 (0] 0 1 8
35 Jervis,Zac 20 3-5 0-0 3-5 0-6 6 3 2 0 0 0 9
25 Nwachie,Olisa 11 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 3 (0] 0 0 0 3
30 Gunn,David 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0] 0 0 0 0
33 Blanton,Noah 16 1-2 0-1 4-6 1-4 5 1 (0] 0 0 0 6
13  Shelmidine,Gage 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
22 Courtman,Landon 0 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 1
34  Okhotin,Ben 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0] 0 0 0 0
11  Hudgins,Maxwell 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 (0} 0 0
12  Scalmanini,Kyle 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-21 1-7 17-27 3-15 18 9 3 1 0 1 36
42.9 % 14.3 % 63.0 %
Occidental College 24
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Baines,Zach 18 2-5 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 0] 1 3 0 0 7
32 Kaneshiro,Ryan 18 2-5 0-0 0-1 0-5 5 1 2 (0] 0 0 4
20 DeWitz,Austin 20 1-4 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 3 1 0 0 1 3
14 De La Fuente,lsaiah 16 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 1 0 0 3
31 Yellin-Flaherty,Cale 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
11  Sweeney,Tyler 11 2-4 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 (6} 2 0 0 4
23  Xu,Oliver 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
12  Bonde,lan 5 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 3
22  Armstrong,Wesley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10  Adler,Jacob 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
2 Burt-Murray,Solomon 0o+ O0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 6] 6] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-25 2-6 4-7 2-11 13 16 8 6 (o] 1 24

36.0 % 33.3 % 57.1 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Westmont Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Occidental College
GOOD JUMPER by NWACHIE,OLISA 19:44 2-0 V2
19:29 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by BAINES,ZACH

- ASSIST by KANESHIRO,RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by GUNN,DAVID(in the paint) 19:18 4-2 V2
ASSIST by JERVIS,ZAC -
18:59 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by DEWITZ,AUSTIN
- ASSIST by BAINES,ZACH
MISS JUMPER by GUNN,DAVID 18:44
REBOUND OFF by JERVIS,ZAC -
18:35 4-6 H2 GOOD JUMPER by KANESHIRO,RYAN
18:15 FOUL by YELLIN-FLAHERTY,CALE
MISS JUMPER by KARCZEWSKI,GERALD 18:01
- REBOUND DEF by BAINES,ZACH
17:53 4-8 H4 GOOD JUMPER by DEWITZ,AUSTIN
17:20 4-10 H6 GOOD JUMPER by BAINES,ZACH
== ASSIST by DEWITZ,AUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by GUNN,DAVID 17:02 6-10 H4
16:43 MISS JUMPER by YELLIN-FLAHERTY,CALE
REBOUND DEF by JERVIS,ZAC -
MISS JUMPER by KARCZEWSKI,GERALD 16:32
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:15 6-13 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by BAINES,ZACH
- ASSIST by DEWITZ,AUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by GUNN,DAVID 16:02
REBOUND OFF by GUNN,DAVID -
GOOD LAYUP by NWACHIE,OLISA(in the paint) 15:43 8-13 HS5
ASSIST by HARMAN,SEAN -
15:25 MISS JUMPER by DEWITZ,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by NWACHIE,OLISA -
15:12 FOUL by KANESHIRO,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by HARMAN,SEAN 15:12
== REBOUND DEF by BAINES,ZACH
15:07 MISS JUMPER by BAINES,ZACH
== REBOUND OFF by DEWITZ,AUSTIN
15:01 TURNOVER by DEWITZ,AUSTIN
14:55 FOUL by DEWITZ,AUSTIN
MISS FT by KARCZEWSKI,GERALD 14:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by KARCZEWSKI,GERALD 14:45 9-13 H4
14:30 MISS JUMPER by KANESHIRO,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by JERVIS,ZAC -
14:22 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by JERVIS,ZAC 14:22 11-13 H2
ASSIST by HARMAN,SEAN ==
13:42 SUB IN by XU,OLIVER
13:42 SUB IN by SWEENEY,TYLER
13:42 SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,WESLEY
13:42 SUB IN by ADLER,JACOB
13:42 SUB OUT by DE LA FUENTE,ISAIAH
13:42 SUB OUT by DEWITZ,AUSTIN
13:42 SUB OUT by BAINES,ZACH
13:42 SUB OUT by YELLIN-FLAHERTY,CALE
TURNOVER by JERVIS,ZAC 13:33

13:16 11-16 H5 GOOD 3PTR by XU,OLIVER
- ASSIST by KANESHIRO,RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by JERVIS,ZAC(in the paint) 12:48 13-16 H3
ASSIST by GUNN,DAVID -
FOUL by NWACHIE,OLISA 12:29



GOOD 3PTR by HARMAN,SEAN 12:02 16-16
ASSIST by SHELMIDINE,GAGE --
11:41 MISS JUMPER by XU,OLIVER
REBOUND DEF by HARMAN,SEAN --
GOOD 3PTR by HARMAN,SEAN 11:29 19-16 V3
ASSIST by JERVIS,ZAC --
11:08 MISS 3PTR by XU,OLIVER
REBOUND DEF by SHELMIDINE,GAGE --
MISS JUMPER by HARMAN,SEAN 11:00
-- REBOUND DEF by XU,OLIVER
10:50 19-18 V1 GOOD JUMPER by SWEENEY,TYLER
-- ASSIST by KANESHIRO,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by OKHOTIN,BEN 10:21
-- REBOUND DEF by BAINES,ZACH
10:15 TURNOVER by TEAM
09:55 FOUL by DE LA FUENTE,ISAIAH
MISS LAYUP by JERVIS,ZAC 09:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER by SHELMIDINE,GAGE 09:28

09:28 19-20 H1 GOOD LAYUP by SWEENEY,TYLER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by XU,OLIVER

09:20 FOUL by XU,OLIVER
MISS FT by SHELMIDINE,GAGE 09:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SHELMIDINE,GAGE 09:20 20-20
09:08 20-22 H2 GOOD LAYUP by ARMSTRONG,WESLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DE LA FUENTE,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by SCALMANINI,KYLE 08:49
08:34 TURNOVER by DE LA FUENTE,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by KARCZEWSKI,GERALD 08:18
REBOUND OFF by KARCZEWSKI,GERALD --
GOOD JUMPER by NWACHIE,OLISA 08:09 22-22
ASSIST by KARCZEWSKI,GERALD --
07:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:56 22-24 H2 GOOD JUMPER by BAINES,ZACH
07:51 SUB IN by DEWITZ,AUSTIN
07:51 SUB IN by DE LA FUENTE, ISAIAH
07:51 SUB IN by YELLIN-FLAHERTY,CALE
07:51 SUB IN by BAINES,ZACH
07:51 SUB OUT by XU,OLIVER
07:51 SUB OUT by SWEENEY,TYLER
07:51 SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,WESLEY
07:51 SUB OUT by KANESHIRO,RYAN
MISS LAYUP by GUNN,DAVID 07:35
07:35 BLOCK by DEWITZ,AUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEF by DEWITZ,AUSTIN
07:09 MISS JUMPER by YELLIN-FLAHERTY,CALE
REBOUND DEF by GUNN,DAVID --
06:58 FOUL by YELLIN-FLAHERTY,CALE
GOOD FT by NWACHIE,OLISA 06:58 23-24 H1
GOOD FT by NWACHIE,OLISA 06:58 24-24
06:46 MISS JUMPER by BAINES,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by HUDGINS,MAXWELL --
GOOD JUMPER by KARCZEWSKI,GERALD 06:40 26-24 V2
06:21 MISS JUMPER by KANESHIRO,RYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by KANESHIRO,RYAN
06:14 26-26 GOOD JUMPER by KANESHIRO,RYAN
FOUL by HUDGINS,MAXWELL 06:14
06:14 MISS FT by KANESHIRO,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by GUNN,DAVID --
MISS 3PTR by HARMAN,SEAN 06:07
REBOUND OFF by KARCZEWSKI,GERALD --



MISS JUMPER by GUNN,DAVID

FOUL by NWACHIE,OLISA

MISS 3PTR by KARCZEWSKI,GERALD

MISS 3PTR by HARMAN,SEAN
REBOUND OFF by GUNN,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by HUDGINS,MAXWELL
REBOUND OFF by HARMAN,SEAN

GOOD LAYUP by HARMAN,SEAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OKHOTIN,BEN
MISS 3PTR by OKHOTIN,BEN

TURNOVER by KARCZEWSKI,GERALD
FOUL by HARMAN,SEAN

STEAL by KARCZEWSKI,GERALD
TURNOVER by GUNN,DAVID
FOUL by KARCZEWSKI,GERALD
MISS 3PTR by HARMAN,SEAN

GOOD 3PTR by KARCZEWSKI,GERALD
ASSIST by GUNN,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by OKHOTIN,BEN

REBOUND DEF by HARMAN,SEAN

MISS FT by GUNN,DAVID

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by GUNN,DAVID

GOOD FT by KARCZEWSKI,GERALD
GOOD FT by KARCZEWSKI,GERALD

MISS LAYUP by NWACHIE,OLISA

MISS JUMPER by OKHOTIN,BEN

VISITORS: Westmont

05:35 26-27
05:35 26-28

05:03 26-30

04:24 28-30

03:56 28-32

02:10 28-34
01:51 31-34

01:34 31-36

01:04 32-36
01:04 33-36

00:09 33-38

H1
H2

H 4

H2

H 4

H 6
H3

H5

H 4
H3

H5

REBOUND DEF by BAINES,ZACH

GOOD FT by KANESHIRO,RYAN
GOOD FT by KANESHIRO,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by KANESHIRO,RYAN
GOOD JUMPER by KANESHIRO,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by DEWITZ,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by DE LA FUENTE,ISAIAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by BAINES,ZACH

TURNOVER by DEWITZ,AUSTIN

TURNOVER by DEWITZ,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by DEWITZ,AUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by YELLIN-FLAHERTY,CALE
GOOD JUMPER by XU,OLIVER

ASSIST by YELLIN-FLAHERTY,CALE

REBOUND DEF by KANESHIRO,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by BAINES,ZACH

FOUL by YELLIN-FLAHERTY,CALE

REBOUND DEF by DEWITZ,AUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by BAINES,ZACH
REBOUND OFF by BAINES,ZACH
FOUL by XU,OLIVER

TURNOVER by BAINES,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by SWEENEY,TYLER
GOOD JUMPER by DEWITZ,AUSTIN

BLOCK by BAINES,ZACH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Occidental College

MISS JUMPER by KARCZEWSKI,GERALD

19:40
19:15

TURNOVER by BAINES,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by DEWITZ,AUSTIN



FOUL by JERVIS,ZAC

MISS FT by JERVIS,ZAC
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JERVIS,ZAC

GOOD JUMPER by JERVIS,ZAC

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by KARCZEWSKI,GERALD

FOUL by KARCZEWSKI,GERALD

REBOUND DEF by JERVIS,ZAC

GOOD LAYUP by HARMAN,SEAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by JERVIS,ZAC
REBOUND DEF by JERVIS,ZAC
MISS JUMPER by NWACHIE,OLISA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by NWACHIE,OLISA
MISS FT by NWACHIE,OLISA

SUB IN by BLANTON,NOAH
SUB OUT by GUNN,DAVID

STEAL by HARMAN,SEAN
GOOD JUMPER by HARMAN,SEAN
ASSIST by JERVIS,ZAC

MISS FT by BLANTON,NOAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BLANTON,NOAH

MISS JUMPER by JERVIS,ZAC

FOUL by JERVIS,ZAC

REBOUND DEF by BLANTON,NOAH

GOOD LAYUP by NWACHIE,OLISA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by KARCZEWSKI,GERALD
GOOD FT by KARCZEWSKI,GERALD

19:11
18:51
18:34
18:34
18:34
18:34
18:34
18:20
18:06
17:43

17:17
17:02
16:43

16:36

16:18

16:06
16:06
16:06
16:06
16:06
16:06
16:06
16:06
15:55
15:50
15:29

14:43
14:20
14:20
14:20
14:20
14:20
14:20
14:20
13:49
13:34
13:34
13:34
13:22
13:13
12:55
12:49
12:36
12:28
12:28
12:28

34-38

34-41

36-41

38-41

39-41

41-41

41-43

42-43

42-45

44-45

45-45
46-45

H 4

H7

H5

H3

H2

H2

H1

H3

H1

Vi

TURNOVER by DE LA FUENTE,ISAIAH
FOUL by YELLIN-FLAHERTY,CALE

SUB IN by SWEENEY,TYLER

SUB OUT by YELLIN-FLAHERTY,CALE
GOOD 3PTR by BAINES,ZACH
ASSIST by KANESHIRO,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by KANESHIRO,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by KANESHIRO,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by BAINES,ZACH

MISS JUMPER by KANESHIRO,RYAN

FOUL by DEWITZ,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by DEWITZ,AUSTIN

SUB IN by YELLIN-FLAHERTY,CALE

SUB OUT by SWEENEY,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by YELLIN-FLAHERTY,CALE
REBOUND OFF by YELLIN-FLAHERTY,CALE

GOOD JUMPER by KANESHIRO,RYAN
ASSIST by DE LA FUENTE,ISAIAH
FOUL by DEWITZ,AUSTIN

SUB IN by ADLER,JACOB

SUB IN by XU,OLIVER

SUB OUT by DE LA FUENTE,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by BAINES,ZACH

GOOD JUMPER by KANESHIRO,RYAN
ASSIST by ADLER,JACOB

FOUL by YELLIN-FLAHERTY,CALE
SUB IN by SWEENEY,TYLER

SUB OUT by YELLIN-FLAHERTY,CALE

REBOUND DEF by KANESHIRO,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by XU,OLIVER

TURNOVER by SWEENEY,TYLER
FOUL by ADLER,JACOB



REBOUND DEF by BLANTON,NOAH
GOOD 3PTR by KARCZEWSKI,GERALD

REBOUND DEF by BLANTON,NOAH
FOUL by NWACHIE,OLISA

SUB IN by GUNN,DAVID
SUB OUT by NWACHIE,OLISA

FOUL by BLANTON,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by GUNN,DAVID

GOOD FT by HARMAN,SEAN
GOOD FT by HARMAN,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by HARMAN,SEAN
MISS 3PTR by BLANTON,NOAH

MISS 3PTR by KARCZEWSKI,GERALD
REBOUND OFF by BLANTON,NOAH
GOOD LAYUP by KARCZEWSKI,GERALD(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by KARCZEWSKI,GERALD

FOUL by JERVIS,ZAC

GOOD FT by BLANTON,NOAH
GOOD FT by BLANTON,NOAH
SUB IN by NWACHIE,OLISA
SUB OUT by GUNN,DAVID

GOOD LAYUP by BLANTON,NOAH(in the paint)

FOUL by NWACHIE,OLISA

SUB IN by OKHOTIN,BEN
SUB OUT by NWACHIE,OLISA
GOOD LAYUP by JERVIS,ZAC(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HARMAN,SEAN

49-45

49-47

50-47
51-47

51-49

53-49

53-51

53-52

54-52
55-52

57-52

57-53

57-54

59-54
59-56

V 4

V2

V3
V 4

V2

V 4

V2

Vi

V2
V3

V5

V 4

V3

V5
V3

SUB IN by BAINES,ZACH
SUB OUT by ADLER,JACOB
MISS JUMPER by XU,OLIVER

MISS JUMPER by KANESHIRO,RYAN

SUB IN by DE LA FUENTE, ISAIAH
SUB OUT by KANESHIRO,RYAN
GOOD JUMPER by SWEENEY,TYLER

MISS FT by SWEENEY,TYLER

FOUL by XU,OLIVER
FOUL by XU,OLIVER

SUB IN by ADLER,JACOB
SUB OUT by XU,OLIVER
MISS 3PTR by ADLER,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by SWEENEY,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by BAINES,ZACH(in the paint)
ASSIST by DE LA FUENTE, ISAIAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by BONDE, IAN

SUB OUT by SWEENEY,TYLER

TURNOVER by BAINES,ZACH

SUB IN by KANESHIRO,RYAN
SUB OUT by ADLER,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by KANESHIRO,RYAN
GOOD JUMPER by BONDE,IAN
ASSIST by BAINES,ZACH

GOOD FT by BONDE,IAN
FOUL by BONDE,IAN

TURNOVER by BAINES,ZACH

GOOD FT by BAINES,ZACH
GOOD FT by BAINES,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by DEWITZ,AUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DE LA FUENTE, ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by KANESHIRO,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by DE LA FUENTE,ISAIAH



REBOUND DEF by KARCZEWSKI,GERALD

MISS FT by BLANTON,NOAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BLANTON,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by KARCZEWSKI,GERALD
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by KARCZEWSKI,GERALD

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by JERVIS,ZAC
ASSIST by HARMAN,SEAN

MISS FT by JERVIS,ZAC
REBOUND OFF by OKHOTIN,BEN
MISS 3PTR by OKHOTIN,BEN
REBOUND OFF by HARMAN,SEAN
MISS JUMPER by JERVIS,ZAC

FOUL by OKHOTIN,BEN

REBOUND DEF by JERVIS,ZAC
MISS 3PTR by KARCZEWSKI,GERALD

SUB IN by NWACHIE,OLISA
SUB OUT by OKHOTIN,BEN
MISS JUMPER by HARMAN,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by JERVIS,ZAC
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by KARCZEWSKI,GERALD
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KARCZEWSKI,GERALD

REBOUND DEF by KARCZEWSKI,GERALD

MISS FT by HARMAN,SEAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HARMAN,SEAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by NWACHIE,OLISA

REBOUND DEF by BLANTON,NOAH
SUB IN by SHELMIDINE,GAGE
SUB OUT by NWACHIE,OLISA

MISS FT by KARCZEWSKI,GERALD
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by KARCZEWSKI,GERALD

60-56

62-56

63-56

63-57

V 4

V 6

V7

V 6

FOUL by BONDE,IAN

SUB IN by SWEENEY,TYLER

SUB OUT by BONDE,IAN

MISS JUMPER by SWEENEY,TYLER
REBOUND OFF by DEWITZ,AUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by DEWITZ,AUSTIN
STEAL by DEWITZ,AUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by BAINES,ZACH

FOUL by DE LA FUENTE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by KANESHIRO,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by KANESHIRO,RYAN
TURNOVER by SWEENEY,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by BAINES,ZACH
MISS JUMPER by BAINES,ZACH

SUB IN by BONDE,IAN
SUB OUT by SWEENEY,TYLER
FOUL by DE LA FUENTE,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by DEWITZ,AUSTIN

FOUL by BONDE,IAN

REBOUND DEF by BAINES,ZACH

GOOD FT by DEWITZ,AUSTIN

MISS FT by DEWITZ,AUSTIN

FOUL by BONDE,IAN



GOOD FT by KARCZEWSKI,GERALD
GOOD FT by COURTMAN,LANDON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by JERVIS,ZAC

GOOD FT by JERVIS,ZAC

GOOD FT by JERVIS,ZAC

SUB IN by SCALMANINI,KYLE
SUB OUT by SHELMIDINE,GAGE

GOOD FT by HARMAN,SEAN
GOOD FT by HARMAN,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by JERVIS,ZAC

00:58
00:58
00:58
00:47
00:47

00:41
00:41
00:41
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:24

00:24
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:13

00:13
00:10
00:10
00:10
00:00

63-60

64-60
65-60

66-60
67-60

67-62

68-62
69-62

V3

V 4
V5

V 6
V7

V5

V 6
V7

REBOUND DEF by DEWITZ,AUSTIN
SUB IN by BURT-MURRAY,SOLOMON
SUB IN by SWEENEY,TYLER

SUB OUT by BONDE,IAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by DE LA FUENTE,ISAIAH
ASSIST by KANESHIRO,RYAN

SUB IN by BONDE,IAN

SUB OUT by SWEENEY,TYLER

SUB OUT by DE LA FUENTE,ISAIAH
FOUL by KANESHIRO,RYAN

SUB IN by DE LA FUENTE, ISAIAH

SUB IN by SWEENEY,TYLER

SUB OUT by BURT-MURRAY,SOLOMON
SUB OUT by BONDE,IAN

MISS JUMPER by SWEENEY,TYLER

FOUL by DEWITZ,AUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by SWEENEY,TYLER
ASSIST by DEWITZ,AUSTIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by BURT-MURRAY,SOLOMON

MISS JUMPER by DEWITZ,AUSTIN



